

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.1454 OF 2009

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Courts orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's of Judge's Orders.
	<p style="text-align: center;">.....</p> <p>Mr. S.S. Jadhavar, Advocate for petitioner. Mr.Y.R. Marlapalle, Advocate holding for Mr. R.D. Reddy, Advocate for respondent.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">.....</p> <p style="text-align: center;">CORAM: K.K. TATED, J. DATE: 20th JULY, 2009.</p> <p>PER COURT:</p> <p>1. Heard learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner and learned Counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>2. Rule.</p> <p>3. Considering the facts in the present case, hearing of the petition is expedited.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(K.K. TATED, J.)</p> <p>sut/JUL09/wp1454.09</p>

