



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1454 OF 2009

SURYAKANT VITHALRAO MANE
VERSUS
THE DIVISIONAL CONTROLLER M S R T C LATUR

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Vinayak H. Solanke

...

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 21-11-2025

PER COURT:-

1. Petitioner to take steps within a period of one week from today, failing which the writ petition stands dismissed without further reference to this Court.
2. Stand over to 28.11.2025.

[SACHIN S. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE

rrd